



* NAICS: North American Industry Classification System.

DBE - COMMITMENT

DOT OCR-0006 (REV 03/2025)

RECEIVED

					CHITTE	1.6
CONTRACT NO					UALITA:	1.3
07-355204					2025 1111 0 7	
BID AMOUNT \$ 722,722.00					LULU JUN Z 1 Z	A 11: U I
BID OPENING DAT June 24, 2025	E				CONTRACT	ION
BIDDER'S NAME Granite Constru	ction Company		BIDDER'S El			ANUS
	USINESS ENTERPRISE (DE	BE) GOAL FROM	estimating // CONTRACT %	g.scrægci	nc.com	
DBE PRIME CONTI	RACTOR CERTIFICATION ¹ N/A	TOTAL NUMB (DBE & NON-I	ER OF ALL SUBCON' DBE) 3	TRACTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUB (DBE & NON-DBE)	
	IN/A		3		\$103,640.0	10
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DOFF OF SERVICES TO BE SUBGOR OR MATERIALS TO BE F	CONTRACTED	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³	no., DBE	NAME OF DBEs certified on the date bids are Include Caltrans' certification address, and phone number. now 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
29	Maintaining Existing Management System		C8601, 238210	3P Construction, Inc., 28782 Goetz Rd, Menifee, CA 92587,		13,500.00
	900			909-569	-9197, DBE #48295	
24 - 27	Fencing & Gates		237310, 332323	Alcorn Fence Company, 6445 Pedley Rd, Riverside, CA 92509,		17,390.00
				951-685-	-5871, DBE #50904	
3, 4(P), 28	Const Area Signs, Pilot Car Operation, Treated BMP		C1200, C1201, C8201, 237310,	Central Coast Traffic Safety, 2015 Preisker, #F, Santa Maria, CA		72,750.00
	Markers		423390, 423850, 561990	93454, 8	05-264-8807, DBE #43969	
Show all DBE firms being claimed for credit, regardless of tier. Attach written confirmation from each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract					Total Claimed	\$See Pg 2 of 2
	ific work shown for the spec				Participation	%
	st tier DBE subcontractors a ctor List (Pub Cont Code § 4		k must be consistent	use the	der acknowledges that it i DBEs shown on this for goal (49 CFR 26.53).	
Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will result in disallowance of the DBE's participation.			form, I ag	at by providing my electronic s ree to conduct business transa means and that my electronic	actions by	
be performed by D	ontractor must enter its certi BEs, including work perform	ed by its own fo	orces.	legal bind hereby ag	ling equivalent to my handwrit gree that my electronic signatu n or authentication of this form	ten signature. I ire represents my
² If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.				be bound	by it.	, and my intent to
³ Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program database.				14	1	

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

Signature of Bidder

Person to Contact

estimating.scr@gcinc.com

(Please Type or Print)

Bidder's Email Robert Sainsbury, Senior Estimator

6/25/2025

Date

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DBE - COMMITMENT

DOT OCR-0006 (REV 03/2025)

CONTRACT NO 07-355204						
BID AMOUNT						
\$ 722,722.00						
BID OPENING DATI	Ξ					
June 24, 2025						
BIDDER'S NAME			BIDDER'S E	MAIL		
Granite Construc	ction Company		estimating	g.scr@gc	inc.com	
DISADVANTAGE BI	JSINESS ENTERPRISE (DB	E) GOAL FROM		0		
18%						
DBE PRIME CONTR	RACTOR CERTIFICATION ¹			TRACTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUB	CONTRACTS
	N/A	(DBE & NON-	3		(DBE & NON-DBE) \$103,640.0	0
					Ψ100,040.0	
	ITEM OF WORK AND D	ESCRIPTION			NAME OF DBEs	
BID ITEM NO.	SERVICES TO BE SUBC OR MATERIALS TO BE F		NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³	no DBE	ecertified on the date bids are Include Caltrans' certification address, and phone number, how 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
5	Portable Radar Spee Feedback Signs	ed	C1200, C1201, C1210, C9907,		raffic, 14338 Alderwood e Hughes, CA 93532,	11,400.00
			532411, 561990	661-262	-6003, DBE #39950	
16(P)	16(P) Quality Control		541330, 541350, 541380	The Quality Firm, 1075 E. Nevada, Signal Hill, CA 90755,		26,400.00
				302-360	-7131, DBE #47090	
	being claimed for credit, reg				Total Claimed Participation	\$ 141,440.00
	fic work shown for the speci				ranticipation	19.6 %
	st tier DBE subcontractors a tor List (Pub Cont Code § 4		rk must be consistent	use the	der acknowledges that it is DBEs shown on this for t goal (49 CFR 26.53).	
	signed DBE Confirmation for disallowance of the DBE's p		copies of the DBE	form, I ag	nat by providing my electronic si	ctions by
¹ Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all be performed by DBEs, including work performed by its own forces.				legal bind	c means and that my electronic ding equivalent to my handwritt gree that my electronic signatu	en signature. I
	s not to be performed or fur- item to be performed or fur-		DBE, describe the	be bound	n or authentication of this form, by it	and my intent to
³ Use NAICS and/or Program database	Work Category Codes from	the California I	Unified Certification	1		
* NAICS: North Ame	erican Industry Classification	System.		Signature 6/25/20	025 estimating.scr	@gcinc.com
				Date	Bidder's Email	•
					Sainsbury, Senior Est	
				Person to	Contact (Please Ty	ype or Print)

ADA Notice

This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

DOT OCR-0007 (REV 05	//2023)		
CONTRACT NO.			
07-355204			
NAME OF DBE BUSINE			
3P Construction			
NAME OF DBE REPRES	2000 (C)	IAIL OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE	
		stimating@3pci.com	
DBE CERTIFICATION N	UMBER		
48295			
NAME OF BIDDER	tion Comment		
Granite Construc	RACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
N/A			
Andrew Burk, Are	ATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR ea Manager		
June 24, 2025			
Bid item number	item of work and description of services to be subco	ontracted or materials to be provided ¹	Amount (\$)
29	Maintaining Existing Traffic Mgmt Sys	stem	\$13,500.00
¹ If 100% of an item is no portion of the item to be p	t to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exertormed or furnished.	Total As an authorized representative of a business enterprise, I confirm that my	
		the bidder or prime contractor shown shown above. If the bidder is awarde will enter into a contractual agreemer contractor to perform the type and do the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that the Signature of DBE's Authorized Reproductive Cruz.	above regarding the contract of the contract, my business it with the bidder or prime flar amount of work shown on the foregoing is true and correct.

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, In writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.

estimating@3pci.net Email of DBE's Authorized Representative

> 06/25/2025 Date

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DBE CONFIRMA DOT OCR-0007 (REV 05/			
CONTRACT NO.			
07-355204			
NAME OF DBE BUSINES	SS		
Alcorn Fence Co	ompany		
NAME OF DBE REPRES	ENTATIVE EMAIL	OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE	
Daniel Espinoza	desp	inoza@alcornfence.com	
DBE CERTIFICATION NU 50904	MBER		
NAME OF BIDDER			
Granite Construct	tion Company		
N/A	ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
그렇게 하는 일반이 되었다면 하는 것이 되었다면 하는데 없었다면 하는데 없었다면 하는데 없었다면 하는데 없었다면 하는데 없다면 하는데 없었다면 하는데 없다면 하는데 없었다면 하는데 없었다면 하는데 없었다면 하는데 없다면 하는데 없다면 하는데 없다면 하는데 없었다면 하는데 없다면 하	TIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
Andrew Burk, Are	a Manager		
DATE June 24, 2025			
Bld item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontra	acted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
24 - 27	Fencing and Gates		\$17,390.00
If 100% of an Item is not it portion of the item to be pe	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact informed or furnished.	Total	\$17,390.00
tems listed do no	ot meet DBE Certification.	As an authorized representative of a cousiness enterprise, I confirm that my the bidder or prime contractor shown a shown above. If the bidder is awarded will enter into a contractual agreement contractor to perform the type and doli the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that the Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative of DBE's Authorized Regusm@alcornfence.cor	business was contacted by bove regarding the contract the contract, my business with the bidder or prime ar emount of work shown on foregoing is true and correct. Tesident presentative

ADA Notice

This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, In writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DBE CONFIRMATION

DOT OCR-0007 (REV 05/2023)

CONTRACT NO.

07-355204

NAME OF DBE BUSINESS

Central Coast Traffic Safety

NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE

Jose Negrete

DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER

43969

NAME OF BIDDER

Granite Construction Company

NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR

Andrew Burk, Area Manager

DATE

June 24, 2025

Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided $^{\mathrm{1}}$	Amount (\$)
3	Construction Area Signs	\$18,500.00
4P	Traffic Control - Pilot Car Operation	\$45,000.00
28	Treated BMP Markers	\$9,250.00

If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.

Total

EMAIL OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE

jose@centralcoasttrafficsafety.com

\$72,750.00

As an authorized representative of a certified disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBF Commitment form

by that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative

Jose Negrete

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

jose@centralcoasttrafficsafety.com

Email of DBE's Authorized Representative

6/24/25

Date

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Secramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE CONFIRMATION**

DOT OCR-0007 (REV 05/2023)

OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE	
nwbe@outlook.com	
acted or materials to be provided	Amount (\$)
	\$11,400.00
Total	\$11,400.00
As an authorized representative of a consumers enterprise, I confirm that my the bidder or prime contractor shown a shown above. If the bidder is awarded will enter into a contractual agreement contractor to perform the type and dolle the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that the Signature of DBE's Authorized Representation Natalie Miller Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representations of DBE's Authorized Representations of DBE's Authorized Representations.	ertified disadvantaged business was contacted by bove regarding the contract the contract, my business with the bidder or prime ar amount of work shown on foregoing is true and correct.
	I certify under penalty of perjury that the Signature of DBE's Authorized Repres Natalie Miller Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Re

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

DOT OCR-0007 (REV 05/2023)

07-355204			
NAME OF DBE BUSINE	88		
The Quality Firm			
NAME OF DBE REPRES		OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE	
Yonas Keffelew		as@thequalityfirm.com	
DBE CERTIFICATION N		as garage and minimum and	
47090			
NAME OF BIDDER			
Granite Construc	ction Company		
	RACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
N/A			
	ATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
Andrew Burk, Ar	ea Manager		
DATE			
June 24, 2025			• 00/100000
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontr	acted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
16(P)	Quality Control		\$26,400.00
			Ψ20, 100.00
1 If 100% of an item is no	t to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact		000 100 00
portion of the item to be	performed or furnished.	Total	\$26,400.00
		As an authorized representative of a country business enterprise, I confirm that my the bidder or prime contractor shown shown above. If the bidder is awarded will enter into a contractual agreemen contractor to perform the type and dol the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that the	business was contacted by above regarding the contract of the contract, my business twith the bldder or prime lar amount of work shown on a foregoing is true and correct.
		Signature of DBE's Authorized Repre	sentative
		Yonas Keffelew	
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Re	
		yonas@thequalityfi Email of DBE's Authorized Represent	rm.com
		6/24/25	
		Date	

ADA Notice

This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.



Caltrans Good Faith Efforts Documentation

DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022)

Bidder's Name: Granite Construction Company

Contract No.: 07-355204

Page 1 of 3

List items of work the Bidder made available to Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) firms. Identify items of work the Bidder might otherwise perform with its own forces, items that have been broken down into economically feasible units to facilitate DBE participation, and items for which the Bidder has established flexible time frames for performance and delivery schedules in a manner that encourages and facilitates DBE participation. For each item listed, show the dollar value and percentage of the total contract. The Bidder must demonstrate that sufficient work to meet the goal was made available to DBE firms.

Item of Work Offered, Services Offered, or Materials Supplied	Bidder Normally Performs Item Yes/No		Item Broken Down to Facilitate Participation Yes/No		Established Flexible Timeframes for Performance and Delivery Schedules Yes/No		Amount (\$)	Percentage of Total Bid
Percentage of work Granite made available to	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
DBE firms - 78.27%	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
Please see Attachment 1 -	YES	Ои	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
ltems of Work Made Available	YES	□ио	YES	NO	YES	□ NO		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	NO		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	□ NO		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	NO		
	YES	Ои	YES	Пио	YES	□ NO		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	Ои	YES	Пио	YES	□ NO		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	□ NO		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	□ №		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	□ NO		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	□ №		
	YES	Пио	YES	No	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	NO	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	Пио	YES	Пио		